102

NOTIFICATION

Made Under

THE REPRESENTATION OF THE PEOPLE ACT (Cap. 1:03)

in exercise of the powers conferred upon me by section 651 (1)(a) of the Representation of the People Act, I hereby appoint the person mentioned in column (1) of the table below as ballot officer for the disciplined force specified against their names in column (2) thereof -

TABLE

(1)

4.

Ganga Persaud Elections Commission 41 High and Cowan Streets, Kingston, Georgetown.

Edward O'D. Williams Elections Commission 41 High and Cowan Streets. Kingston, Georgetown

Leslie Benfied Elections Commission 41 High and Cowan Streets, Kingston, Georgetown.

Gecool Boodoo Elections Commission 41 Hign and Cowan Streets, Georgetown.

(2)

The Guyana Defence Force established under the Defence Act. Cap. 15:01;

the Guyana Police Force established under the Police Act, Cap. 16:01

the Guyana Prisons Service established under the Prison Act, Cap. 11:01.

the Guyana National Service established under the National Service Act, Cap. 15:02.

Dated thisk TH day of November, 1997.

Stanley G. Singh Chief Election Officer.